
Woodbridge High School 

KEY DATES – YEAR 9 
September 2025 

 Monday, 8th September – School Photos 
 Tuesday, 9th September – School Photos 

October 2025 

 Monday, 27th October – Half Term week 

November 2025 

 Friday, 14th November – Progress Check 1 Home 

December 2025 

 Thursday, 4th December – School closes early at 1.25 pm for Year 10 Progress Meetings  
 Monday, 8th December – Flu Vaccinations 
 Tuesday, 9th December – Flu Vaccinations 
 Wednesday, 10th December – Flu Vaccinations 
 Wednesday, 10th December – Christmas Concert 
 Friday, 19th December – End of Term (school closes at 12.20 pm) 

January 2026 

 Monday, 5th January – First day of Spring Term 
 Monday, 5th January – Vocational Public Exams 
 Thursday, 8th January – School closes early at 1.25 pm for Year 11 Progress Meetings  
 Wednesday, 21st January – Year 9 Progress Meetings (school closes early at 1.25 pm) 
 Friday, 23rd January – School closed for Inset Day 
 Monday, 26th January – Year 9 Careers Day 
 Wednesday, 28th January – Year 9 Choices Webinar 
 Thursday, 29th January – Year 9 Choices Evening 

February 2026 

 Wednesday, 11th February – School closes early at 1.25 pm for Sixth Form Progress 
Meetings 

 Friday, 13th February – School closes early at 12.20 pm for Staff training 
 Monday, 16th February – Half Term week 
 Thursday, 26th February – Year 8 Progress Meetings (school closes early at 1.25 pm) 

March 2026 

 Monday, 2nd March 2024 – Careers’ Week 
 Friday, 6th March – Progress Check 2 Home 
 Tuesday, 10th March – Year 7 Progress Meetings (school closes early at 1.25 pm) 
 Wednesday, 18th March – Year 9 DTP/Meningitis ACWY Vaccinations 
 Wednesday, 18th March – Drama Production 



 Thursday, 19th March – Year 9 DTP/Meningitis ACWY Vaccinations 
 Thursday, 19th March – Drama Production 
 Friday, 20th March – Drama Production 
 Wednesday, 25th March – KS3 Achievement Evening 
 Friday, 27th March – End of Term (school closes at 12.20 pm) 

April 2026 

 Monday, 13th April – First day of Summer Term 

May 2026 

 Monday, 11th May – KS3 Exams begin 
 Monday, 25th May – Half Term week 

June 2026 

 Thursday, 18th June – Woodbridge Has Got Talent Show 
 Friday, 26th June – Progress Check 3 Home 

July 2026 

 Friday, 3rd July – Sports Day 
 Tuesday, 7th July – Sports Awards 
 Wednesday, 8th July – Music Concert 
 Thursday, 16th July – End of Term (school closes at 12.20 pm) 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


